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Radhika Majhail
Public Participation Specialist
California Department of Toxic 
Substances Control
8800 Cal Center Drive
Sacramento, CA 95826-3200
916-255-6681
Fax: 916-255-3654
radhika.majhail@dtsc.ca.gov

Stephen Pay
Remedial Project Manager
California Department of Toxic 
Substances Control
8800 Cal Center Drive
Sacramento, CA 95826-3200
916- 255-6403
Fax: 916-255-3696
stephen.pay@dtsc.ca.gov

James Taylor
Remedial Project Manager
Central Valley Regional Water
Quality Control Board
11020 Sun Center Drive #200
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114
916-464-4669
Fax: 916-464-4797
jdtaylor@waterboards.ca.gov

Charnjit Bhullar 
Remedial Project Manager 
US Environmental Protection Agency 
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-8-1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-972-3960 
Fax: 415-947-3520 
bhullar.charnjit@epa.gov

S.J. Chern
Remedial Project Manager
US Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-8-1
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-972-3268
Fax: 415-947-3520
fong.yvonnew@epa.gov

Viola Cooper
Community Involvement Coordinator
US Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-3
San Francisco, CA 94105-3901
415 972-3243 or 1-800-231-3075
cooper.viola@epa.gov

Bob Fitzgerald
Remedial Project Manager
US Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-8-1
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-4171
Fax: 415-947-3528
fitzgerald.bob@epa.gov

Barbara Maco
Remedial Project Manager
US Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street, SFD-8-1
San Francisco, CA 94105
415-972-3794
maco.barbara@epa.gov


